CORRIGENDUM

EXTENSTION OF DATE & TIME

This is with reference to advertisement of "Expression of Interest (EOI)" for hiring of consultancy services for Digitization of Manual Record of Housing Project from 2005 to 2024, and uploaded at PPRA website bearing No. TS536703E dated 08-04-2024, the following amendment is hereby made for extension of date & time of the said advertisement: -

FOR

The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents and provided by Manager (Finance), must reach at PAEC Foundation Head Office, adjacent to NORI Hospital Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad on or before 15-04-2024 at 1100 hours. The expression will be opened the same day at 1130 hours. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk.</u>

READ

The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents and provided by Manager (Finance), must reach at PAEC Foundation Head Office, adjacent to NORI Hospital Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad on or before 25-04-2024 at 1400 hrs. The expression will be opened the same day at 1430 hours. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

2. All other contents of the advertisement remain unchanged. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk.</u>

Assistant Manager (Projects & Procurement) PAEC Foundation Head Office Islamabad Ph. 051-9263295-97, Ext.203



Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) [For Consulting Services]

PAEC Foundation a welfare organization invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the consultant firms / consultants, who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and must be registered with International Federation of Accountants (IFAQ) for the services of <u>Digitization of Manual Record of its Housing</u> <u>Project from 2005 to 2024</u>. Method of selection will be Least Cost.

2. Expression of Interest documents, (containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at the Office of <u>Assistant Manager (P&P)</u>, adjacent to NORI Hospital Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad which can be obtained free of cost from Monday to Friday at 8000 hrs. to 1200 hrs. Further, information about scope of work can be obtained from <u>Manager (Finance)</u> by contacting at 051-9263295-98 (Ext-221) or visiting his office at PAEC Foundation Head Office, adjacent to NORI Hospital Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad.

3. The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents and provided by Manager (Finance), must reach at <u>PAEC Foundation</u> <u>Head Office, adjacent to NORI Hospital Hanna Road G-8/3 Islamabad on or</u> <u>before 15-04-2024 at 1100 hrs.</u> The expression will be opened the same day at <u>1130.</u> This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

> Assistant Manager (Projects & Procurement) PAEC Foundation Head Office Islamabad Ph. 051-9263295-97 Ext.203